

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 17, 2025

Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. V. M. Jaware, Mr. M.A. Aher, Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal, Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya. Mrs. Chaitali R. Chaudhari, Mr. N.B. Patil AGP/APP for respondent State in respective matters.

ORDER:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/Statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Case Number	Next date
958 WRIT PETITION NO. 3917 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 5374 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 5381 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 5827 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 5950 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 5997 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 7930 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 12570 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 13446 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 14230 OF 2025	01.04.2026 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 14475 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 15580 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 15694 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 31 OF 2026 974 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 21 OF 2025	02.04.2026 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.
975 CONT. PETITION NO. 36 OF 2019 976 CONT. PETITION NO. 31 OF 2022 978 CONT. PETITION NO. 274 OF 2023 979 CONT. PETITION NO. 417 OF 2023 982 CONT. PETITION NO. 810 OF 2025 983 CONT. PETITION NO. 850 OF 2025 984 CONT. PETITION NO. 1095 OF 2025	06.04.2026

Case Number	Next date
985 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 501 OF 2021	06.04.2026
986 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 751 OF 2003 987 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2004	04.03.2026

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

YSK/

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE