



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

914 WRIT PETITION NO. 5950 OF 2025

DROPADABAI IRBA BONDLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

922 WRIT PETITION NO. 5970 OF 2025

DNYANESHWAR SHANKAR BONDALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

925 WRIT PETITION NO. 5980 OF 2025

MADHAV IRBA BONDLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

938 WRIT PETITION NO. 5997 OF 2025

AMIT SHIVAJI BONDLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

- Thorat Chandrakant R., Advocate for the Petitioner in all writ petitions
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for all respondents in all writ petitions

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 06.05.2025

PER COURT :

- . The petitioners are challenging the common order of invalidation by way of these separate writ petitions.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 26.08.2025.
3. Learned AGP waives service for all respondents in all petitions.
4. The Petitioners in writ petition No. 5950 of 2025, writ petition No. 5970 of 2025 and writ petition No. 5980 of 2025 shall not be terminated from the employment on the ground of invalidation of the tribe claims, till the next date.
5. No penal action shall be initiated against the petitioner in writ petition No. 5997 of 2025 on the ground of passing of the impugned order, till the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

jhs/