



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 23, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Dates
956 WRIT PETITION NO. 8086 OF 2023 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 8205 OF 2023 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 8444 OF 2023 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 13789 OF 2023 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 13790 OF 2023 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 14007 OF 2023 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 14153 OF 2023 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 14333 OF 2023 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 6915 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 853 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 5950 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 5970 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 6158 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 6466 OF 2025	03.02.2026
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 11807 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 15146 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 15178 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 10951 OF 2021 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 14522 OF 2021 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 2535 OF 2022 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 3144 OF 2022 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 1532 OF 2023 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 3140 OF 2023 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 8446 OF 2023 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 9798 OF 2023 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 14191 OF 2023 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 14233 OF 2023	04.02.2026

1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 14238 OF 2023 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 14239 OF 2023 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 14398 OF 2023	
984 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2139 OF 2023 986 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2024 987 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2314 OF 2024 988 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2476 OF 2024 993 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5038 OF 2024 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 1752 OF 2019 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 9970 OF 2019 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 13762 OF 2019 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 9193 OF 2021	22.01.2026
1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 3040 OF 2024 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 11160 OF 2024 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 14124 OF 2024 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 394 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 1440 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 1443 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 3127 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 3261 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 3390 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 3926 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 4142 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 4172 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 4173 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 4196 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 4198 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 4208 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 5734 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 5993 OF 2025	05.02.2026
1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 6010 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 8668 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 8951 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 9030 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 10410 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 10411 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 10428 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 10453 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 10466 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 10913 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 10915 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 10922 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 11277 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 11586 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 13994 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 14289 OF 2025	06.02.2026

1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3418 OF 2023 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4413 OF 2023 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 362 OF 2024 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 510 OF 2024 1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 544 OF 2024 1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 606 OF 2024 1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 861 OF 2024 1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1254 OF 2024 1065 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1601 OF 2024 1067 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1743 OF 2024 1068 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1794 OF 2024 1069 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1823 OF 2024 1070 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1964 OF 2024 1071 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2198 OF 2024 1072 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2301 OF 2024 1073 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2451 OF 2024 1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2452 OF 2024 1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2708 OF 2024 1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3828 OF 2024 1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4603 OF 2024 1078 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4814 OF 2024 1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5019 OF 2024	29.01.2026
---	------------

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]