

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

959 WRIT PETITION NO. 5950 OF 2025

DROPADABAI IRBA BONDLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5997 OF 2025
AMIT SHIVAJI BONDLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5980 OF 2025
MADHAV IRBA BONDLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTEHRS

AND
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 5970 OF 2025

DNYANESHWAR SHANKAR BONDALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Chandrakant Thorat, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. N.B. Patil, A.G.P. respondents-State.
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 3 FEBRUARY 2026.

Per Court :

1. WP No.5997 of 2025 and WP No. 5980 of 2025 are not on board. Taken on board.

2. Stand over to 17.02.2026. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE